

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Labour & Skills Department - Establishment - Insurance Medical Services - Promotion and posting of Dr.Ajita Nair.R as Director - Orders issued.

## LABOUR & SKILLS (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt) No.232/2017/LBR.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21/02/2017

Read:- Letter No.E1-2368/2010/DIMS dated 28.10.2016 of the Director of Insurance Medical Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

## **ORDER**

Consequent to the retirement of Dr.C.Ramachandran, the former Director, the post of Director of Insurance Medical Services became vacant w.e.f 01.11.2016. The Directorate of Insurance Medical Services, vide letter read above has submitted a proposal to Government for posting Dr.Ajita Nair.R,the Senior most Regional Deputy Director as the Director of Insurance Medical Services.

2)Government have examined the matter in detail. Dr.Ajita Nair.R, Regional Deputy Director is promoted and posted as the Director of Insurance Medical Services in the scale of pay of Rs.89,000-1,20,000 with immediate effect.

By Order of the Governor, P.K. Seethalekshmi Amma, Additional Secretary to Government.

To

The Director of Insurance Medical Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

Dr.Ajita Nair.R, Regional Deputy Director, Insurance Medical Services,

South Zone, Kollam (Director in charge), Insurance Medical

Services Department.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit/DB Cell) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Vigilance Department (Vide U.O No.10484/D1/2016/Vig dated 04.01.2017)
Information & Public Relations (Web & New media) Department. (for publishing in the official website)

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

A